
WAPPO
Lolium perenne

Very good yield under grazing

High tolerance to crown rust

Persistency improved

High total yield

Excellent yield for grazing purpose

104 rel.

Disease tolerance

Crown rust.

Persistency and winter hardiness

Persistent and with good winter hardiness.

Technical
Specifications

Perennial ryegrass

Intermediate heading
tetraploid with very good
grazing yield

Listed/recommended in EU NL
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Specification and ratings

Results from The Netherlands
Source: Aanbevelende Rassenlijst Arable crops Forage crops 2021

Relative dry matter yield
Source: Aanbevelende Rassenlijst Arable crops Forage crops 2021

R i

Sc
al

e 
1-

9,
 9

 =
 b

es
t

Wappo Average all 4n intermediate

Persistency Winter hardiness Crown rust
tolerance

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

% 
of

 c
he

ck
 v

ar
ie

tie
s

Wappo Average all 4n intermediate

Yield 1st cut
(rel.)

Yield 2nd cut
(rel.)

Yield total
(rel.)

Yield total
grazing (rel.)

94

96

98

100

102

104

106

DLF Global Head Office

Ny Oestergade 9  |  4000 Roskilde  |  Denmark

Side 2 af 2

https://dlf.com/

	Wappo



